
STATE CITY ORGANIZATION CONTACT TELEPHONE E-MAIL

AL Huntsville The Catalyst Center for Business & Entrepreneurship Jennifer Stewart (256) 428- 8190 jennifer.stewart@catalystcenter.org

AZ Tucson Women's Business Center of Southern Arizona Francisca Villegas Braker (520) 884-7810 fvillegas@ywcatucson.org

AK El Dorado Arkansas Women's Business Center Chauncy Pettis (501) 280-3088 Chauncey.pettis@Winrock.org

CA Fort Bragg West Business Development Center Laura Caritthers (707) 964-7571 laura@westcenter.org

CA Santa Barbara Women's Economic Ventures Evelina Ochoa (805) 965-6073 eochoa@wevonline.org

CA Los Angeles Asian Pacific Islander Small Business Program WBC Ron  Fong (213) 473- 1603 rfong@apisbp.org

CA Sacramento California Capital Financial Development Corporation Sophia Kanaan (916) 442 -1729 skanaan@cacapital.org

CA San Luis Obispo MCSC Women's Business Center  (San Luis Obispo & Kern Centers) Norma Dunn (805) 595 -1357 norma@mcscorp.org

CA Riverside Inland Empire WBC Michelle Skiljan (909) 890-1242 mskiljan@iewbc.org

CA Oakland AnewAmerica Community Corporaton Steven Dial (510) 540-7785 sdial@anewamerica.org

CA Los Angeles PACE Women's Business Center Swann Do (213) 353  9400 sdo@pacela.org

CA Palm Desert Coachella Valley WBC Kim Scanlan (760) 345-9200 kscanlan@cvwbc.org

CA Mt Shasta Women's Business Center at JEDI Trisha Funk (530) 926-6670 Tfunk@e-jedi.org

CA San Jose AnewAmerica Community Corporaton Asbury Lockett (510) 540-7785 alockett@anewamerica.org

CA National City San Diego & Imperial Women's Business Center Katty Ibarra (619) 216-6719 kibarra@swccd.edu

CA San Francisco Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center Ingrid Marielos Marthy (415) 348-6217 imarthy@rencenter.org

CA Canoga Park NEW Women's Business Center Ruth Garcia Corrales (213) 248-5854 Ruth.Garcia.Corrales@gmail.com

CO Denver Mi Casa Resource Center Denyse Airheart (303) 539-5622 dairheart@micasaresourcecenter.org

CT Hartford The Women's Business Center at the Entrepreneurial Center (University of Hartford) Milena Erwin (860) 768-5681 erwin@hartford.edu

CT New London Women' s Business Development Council New London Laura Stetler (860) 574-9246 lstetler@ctwbdc.org

CT Stamford Women's Business Development Council Stamford JoAnn Gulbin (203) 353-1750 jgulbin@ctwbdc.org

CT Derby Womem's Business Development Council (WBDC) Naugatuck Valley Kenyetta Banks (203) 751-9550 kbanks@ctwbdc.org

DE Wilmington WBC at True Access Capital Sara Crawford Jones (302) 652-6774 sjones@firststateloan.org

DC Washington, D.C. Washington D.C Women's Business Center Bethlehem Aynalem (202) 393-8307 Baynalem@dcwbc.org

FL Delray Beach Florida Women's Business Center Victoria Hughes (561) 265-3790 Victoria@flwbc.org

FL Jacksonville Jacksonville Women's Business Center Jackie Geary (904) 366-6640 Jackie.Geary@myjaxchamber.com

FL Melbourne weVENTURE at Florida Institute of Technology Val Williams (321) 674-7007 vwilliams@fit.edu

FL Tampa The Tampa Bay Women's Business Centre Marchilene Harlee (813) 251-8437 mharlee@thecentre.org

GA Kennesaw The Edge Connection Women's Business Center Rachel  Davis (770) 694-6593 rachel.davis@theedgeconnection.com

GA Norcross ACE Women's Business Center Sandra Font (678) 335-5600 font@aceloans.org

HI Honolulu The Patsy T. Mink Center for Business and Leadership at the YWCA of Oahu Terri Funakoshi (808) 695-2635 tfunakoshi@ywcaoahu.org

ID Nampa IWBC-West Megan Bryant (208) 996-1571 megan@idahowomen.org

ID Twin Falls IWBC-East Susie Rios (208) 996-1573 srios@idahowomen.org

IL Aurora Women's Business Development Center -Aurora Office Aisha McBurrows (312) 853-3477 amcburrows@wbdc.org

IL Chicago Women's Business Development Center Lisandra Martinez (312) 853-3477 lmartinez@wbdc.org

IN Indianapolis Central Indiana Women's Business Center Jackie Troy (317) 464-2245 jtroy@businessownership.org

IN Fort Wayne Women's Entrepreneurial Opportunity Center (WEOC) at the Northeast Indiana Innovation Center Leslee Hill (260) 416-3400 lhill@niic.net

IA Des Moines The Iowa Center's Women's Business Center Katie Hentges (515) 283-0940 khentges@theiowacenter.org

KS Fairway Kansas Women's Business Center Brande Stitt (913) 492-5922 bstitt@kansaswbc.com

KY Lexington Women's Business Center of Kentucky Phyllis Alcorn (502) 992-9495 palcorn@cvky.org

LA New Orleans Women's Business Resource Center Urban League of Greater New Orleans Klassi Duncan (504) 620-9647 kduncan@urbanleaguela.org

LA Baton Rouge Good Work Network SELA WBC Stacie Williams (225) 251-3232 stacie@goodworknetwork.org

ME Farmington CEI Women  s Business Center Southwest Lorri Brown (207) 241-5593 Lorri.brown@ceimaine.org

ME Machias CEI Women  s Business Center Northeast Ruth Feldman (207) 241-5592 Ruth.Feldman@ceimaine.org

Women's Business Centers Master Contact List

SBA resource partners received $265 million through the CARES Act for COVID-19 counseling and training
WBCs are a national network of more than 100 centers that offer one-on-one counseling, training, networking, workshops, technical assistance and mentoring to entrepreneurs on 

numerous business development topics. In addition to women, WBCs are mandated to serve the needs of underserved entrepreneurs, including low-income entrepreneurs. They often 

offer flexible hours to meet the needs of their diverse clientele. To find out more about WBCs, visit https://www.awbc.org/. 



MD Rockville Maryland Women's Business Center Carma Fauntleroy (301) 315-8096 carma@marylandwbc.org

MA Boston Center for Women & Enterprise Edwidge LaFleur (617) 532-0254 elafleur@cweonline.org

MA Westborough Center for Women & Enterprise - Central Massachusetts Michelle Miller (508) 453-9206 mmiller@cweonline.org

MI Grand Rapids Grand Rapids Opportunities for Women (GROW) Bonnie Nawara (616) 458-3404 bnawara@growbusiness.org

MI Benton Harbor WBC at Cornerstone Alliance Margaret Adams (269) 757-0211 madams@cstonealliance.org

MI Livonia Great Lakes  Women's Business Council Michelle Richards (734) 677-1400 mrichards@greatlakeswbc.org

MN Minneapolis WomenVenture Sarah Pike (612) 224-9540 spike@womenventure.org

MN Duluth Women's Business Alliance @ Entrepreneur Fund Sandi Larson (218) 623-5741 sandil@entrepreneurfund.org

MN Little Falls Women's Business Alliance @ Entrepreneur Fund Sandy Voigt (218) 735-6033 sandyv@entrepreneurfund.org

MO St. Louis Grace Hill Women's Business Center Alyce Herndon (314) 584-6841 aherndon@gracehillsettlement.org

MO Columbia Missouri Women's Business Center at CMCA Jessie Yankee (573) 443-8706 jessie@mowbc.org

MT Bozeman Montana Women's Business Center Lexi Preszler (406) 587-3113 LPreszler@prosperamt.org

NE Lyons REAP Women's Business Center Jessica Campos (402) 687-2100 jessicac@cfra.org

NV Las Vegas Nevada Women's Business Center Leanna Jenkins (702) 734-3555 LJenkins@NevadaBOF.org

NH Manchester Center for Women & Enterprise Chandra Reber (603) 318-7583 creber@cweonline.org

NJ Chatham Women's Center for Entrepreneurship  Corp. Steve Maiorano (973) 507-9700 smaiorano@wcecnj.org

NJ Camden Latin American Economic Development Association, LAEDA Women's Business Center Jamila Powell (856) 338-1177 jpowell@laeda.com

NM Albuquerque WESST Corp. Albuquerque Margarita Guarin (505) 566-3715 mGuarin@wesst.org

NM Farmington WESST Corp. Gallup (Farmington) Alex Chambers (505) 566-3715 achambers@wesst.org

NM Rio Rancho WESST Corp. Rio Rancho Brad Crowson (505) 892-1238 bcrowson@wesst.org

NM Santa Fe WESST Corp. Santa Fe Bette Bradbury (505) 988-5030 Bbradbury@wesst.org

NM Las Cruces WESST Corp. Las Cruces Humberto Hijar-Alvidrez (575) 541-1583 hAlvidrez@wesst.org

NM Roswell WESST Corp. Roswell Rhonda Johnson (576) 624-9850 rjohnson@wesst.org

NY Brooklyn Brooklyn Women's Business Center @ the LDCENY Camille Newman (718) 385-6700 camillen@ldceny.org

NY Syracuse WISE Women's Business Center Meghan Florkowski (315) 443-8693 mconroy@syr.edu

NY Kew Gardens Queens Economic Development Corp. WBC Andrea Ormeno (718) 263-0546 aormeno@queensny.org

NY Utica Women's Business Center of New York State Donna Rebisz (315) 733-9848 nywbc@aol.com

NY White Plains Women's Enterprise Development Center  Inc. Persephone Zill (914) 948-6098 pazill@wedcbiz.org

NY Brooklyn BOC Women's Business Center Delia Awusi (718) 624-9115 dawusi@bocnet.org

NY Bronx BOC Women's Business Center Damaris Bergas (646) 723-3339 dbergas@bocnet.org

NY Buffalo Women's Business Center at Canisius College Sara Vescio (716) 888-8285 wbcinfo@canisius.edu

NC Fayetteville Women's Business Center of Fayetteville Rossana Allup (910) 323-3377 rallup@ncceed.org

NC Durham Women's Business Center of North Carolina Roberta McCullough (919) 956-8889 rmccullough@TheInstituteNC.org

NC Candler/Asheville Western Women's Business Center at The Carolina SBD Fund Sharon Oxendine (828) 633-5065 soxendine@carolinasmallbusiness.org

NC Charlotte Women's Business Center of Charlotte Natalie Williams (704) 509-5884 nwilliams@theinstitutenc.org

ND Bismarck North Dakota Women's Business Center Laiken Aune (701) 223-0707 laiken@ctbnd.com

ND Fargo Women's Business Center of ND/CTB Christy Dauer (701) 353-7224 christy@ctbnd.com

OH Columbus Women's Business Center of Ohio ECDI Shaundretta Boykins (614) 732-0574 sboykins@ecdi.org

OH Cleveland Women's Business Center of Northern Ohio Nicole Liatos (216) 912-5667 nliatos@ecdi.org

OH Cincinnati Women's Business Center of Ohio ECDI Ella Frye (513) 608-6107 efrye@ecdi.org

OK Durant Women's Business Center at REI Oklahoma Jennifer Edwards (800) 658-2823 jedwards@reiok.org

OR Portland The Women's Business Center at Mercy Corps NW Leigh McIlvaine (503) 896-5087 lmcilvaine@mercycorpsnw.org

PA Philadelphia Women  s Business Enterprise Center East Isabel Krome (215) 790-9232 ikrome@wbeceast.com

PA Lancaster WBC @ Assets Lancaster Melisa Baez (717) 393-6089 Melisa@assetspa.org;

PA Pittsburgh Center for Women's Entrepreneurship at Chatham University Anne Flynn Schlicht (412) 365-1301 aschlicht@chatham.edu

PR San Juan Instituto Empresarial para la Mujer Universidad del Sagrado Corazan VACANT VACANT (787) 728-1515 empresas@sagrado.edu

PR Mayaguez Centro Empresarial Para La Mujer Wanda Vega (787) 805-4500 wvega@centroparapuertorico.org

RI Providence Center for Women & Enterprise Nancy Vargas (401) 831-8360 nvargas@cweonline.org

SD Spearfish South Dakota Center for Enterprise Opportunity Michelle Kane (605) 642-6435 Michelle.Kane@bhsu.edu

TN Nashville Pathway Womens Business Center Courtenay Rogers (615) 425-7171 courtenay@pathwaywbc.org

TX El Paso Women's Business Border Center Mary Helen Aldeis (915) 566-4066 maldeis@ephcc.org

TX Houston Houston Galveston Women's Business Center Shirley Brooks (713) 681-9232 sbrooks@wbea-texas.org

TX San Antonio LiftFund San Antonio WBC (SA WBC) Zindy Infante (210) 708-1266 zinfante@liftfund.com

TX Denton Center for Women Entrepreneurs (TWU) Shannon Mantaro (940) 898-2897 smantaro@twu.edu

TX Dallas LiftFund Dallas/ Fort Worth WBC (DFW WBC) Tarsha Polk (214) 572-9452 tpolk@liftfund.com

UT Salt Lake City Women's Business Center of Utah Nothern Office Ann Marie Wallace (801) 328-5046 annmarie@wbcutah.com

UT Cedar City Women's Business Center of Utah Southern Office Debbie Drake (453) 586-4234 debbie@wbcutah.com

VT Burlington Center for Women & Enterprise Gwen Pokalo (802) 391-4870 gpokalo@cweonline.org

VA Springfield Women's Business Center of Northern Virginia Cindy Butler (703) 768-1440 Cindy@cbponline.org



VA Norfolk Old Dominion Univeristy Women's Business Center Erika Small Sisco (757) 683-5517 esmallsi@odu.edu

WA Seattle Washington Women's Business Center Susan Perreault (206) 324-4330 SusanP@businessimpactnw.org

WA Spokane SNAP Financial Access: Women's Business Center Inland Northwest Nicolle Hansen (509) 456-7627 hansen@snapwa.org

WA Lacey Washington Center for Women in Business Eva Coblentz (360) 754-6320 ecoblentz@thurstonedc.com

WI Appleton Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corp. Appleton Julie Stoffel (920) 944-2700 jstoffel@wwbic.com

WI Madison Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corp. Madison Cheryl Vanden Burgt (608) 257-5450 cvandenburgt@wwbic.com

WI Racine Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corp. Milwaukee Thalia Mendez (414) 263-5450 thalia.mendez@wwbic.com

WI Independence Western Dairyland Women's Business Center Karman Briggs (715) 836-7511 karman.briggs@wdeoc.org

WI Kenosha Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corp. Kenosha Heather Lux (262) 898-5001 heather.lux@wwbic.com

WY Laramie Wyoming Women's Business Center Jonathan Howdeshell (307) 460-3949 jhowdesh@uwyo.edu


